900396331 02/27/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417485

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900394007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent | | 02/03/2017 | Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KCI Licensing, Inc., as Grantor |
|--|---|
| Street Address: | 12930 IH 10 West |
| City: | San Antonio |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78249 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Technimotion, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantor |
| Street Address: | 12930 IH 10 West |
| City: | San Antonio |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78249 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor |
| Street Address: | 12930 IH 10 West |
| City: | San Antonio |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 78249 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: | 78249 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor 12930 IH 10 West San Antonio TEXAS 78249 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1034556 | EXTREMITY PUMP |
| Registration Number: | 1098036 | ROTOREST |
| Registration Number: | 1229840 | KINETIC CONCEPTS |
| Registration Number: | 1552913 | THERAPULSE |
| Registration Number: | 1572615 | KCI |

TRADEMARK

900396331 REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0428

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1653319 | THERAREST |
| Registration Number: | 1861379 | PLEXIPULSE |
| Registration Number: | 1873548 | DRI-FLO |
| Registration Number: | 1899749 | BARIKARE |
| Registration Number: | 1953014 | RIK |
| Registration Number: | 1982163 | DYNAPULSE |
| Registration Number: | 1982349 | V.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 2046417 | TRIADYNE |
| Registration Number: | 2084720 | FLUIDAIR ELITE |
| Registration Number: | 2169619 | PEDIDYNE |
| Registration Number: | 2171342 | KCI |
| Registration Number: | 2197614 | FIRSTSTEP SELECT |
| Registration Number: | 2224795 | BARIAIR |
| Registration Number: | 2232572 | TRICELL |
| Registration Number: | 2254704 | V.A.C. DRAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2265587 | INTERCELL |
| Registration Number: | 2310208 | ROTOPRONE |
| Registration Number: | 2520178 | FIRST STEP |
| Registration Number: | 2543115 | THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2579823 | MAXXIS |
| Registration Number: | 2621487 | THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2657666 | VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE |
| Registration Number: | 2673119 | BARIMAXX |
| Registration Number: | 2719241 | KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2792362 | V.A.C. FREEDOM |
| Registration Number: | 2798665 | KINAIR MEDSURG |
| Registration Number: | 2840972 | T.R.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 2848229 | |
| Registration Number: | 2865466 | TRIADYNE PROVENTA |
| Registration Number: | 2875500 | ATMOSAIR |
| Registration Number: | 2907113 | GRANUFOAM |
| Registration Number: | 2923140 | DRI-FLO |
| Registration Number: | 2940436 | V.A.C. ATS |
| Registration Number: | 2949221 | V.A.C. INSTILL |
| Registration Number: | 2950364 | MAXXAIR ETS |
| Registration Number: | 2952720 | THERAREST SMS |
| Registration Number: | 2957676 | FLUIDAIR |
| Registration Number: | 2957677 | KINAIR |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2974376 | KINAIR MEDSURG | |
| Registration Number: | 3004259 | KCI EXPRESS | |
| Registration Number: | 3067395 | THERAKAIR | |
| Registration Number: | 3074336 | AIRMAXXIS | |
| Registration Number: | 3091065 | APOD | |
| Registration Number: | 3124542 | V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER | |
| Registration Number: | 3230077 | KCI USA | |
| Registration Number: | 3260702 | KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 3261409 | THE V.A.C. SYSTEM | |
| Registration Number: | 3277340 | V.A.C. INSTILL THERAPY | |
| Registration Number: | 3296849 | KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE | |
| Registration Number: | 3304694 | V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER | |
| Registration Number: | 3308999 | INSTAFLATE | |
| Registration Number: | 3345980 | INFOV.A.C. | |
| Registration Number: | 3346030 | ACTIV.A.C. | |
| Registration Number: | 3346192 | FIRST STEP ALL IN ONE | |
| Registration Number: | 3358054 | V.A.C. WHITEFOAM | |
| Registration Number: | 3365504 | UNLOCK THE SCIENCE OF WOUND HEALING | |
| Registration Number: | 3403483 | FIRST STEP SELECT | |
| Registration Number: | 3410841 | SEAL CHECK | |
| Registration Number: | 3420471 | SENSAT.R.A.C. | |
| Registration Number: | 3427846 | V.A.C. WRN | |
| Registration Number: | 3521505 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3595958 | V.A.C. READY CARE | |
| Registration Number: | 3703542 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3729252 | | |
| Registration Number: | 3731752 | V.A.C. CUSTOMER PLUS | |
| Registration Number: | 3753222 | ABTHERA | |
| Registration Number: | 3761859 | WOUNDMD | |
| Registration Number: | 3785818 | KCI | |
| Registration Number: | 3883371 | PREVENA | |
| Registration Number: | 3887702 | V.A.C.VIA | |
| Registration Number: | 3901905 | IN SAFE HANDS | |
| Registration Number: | 3905272 | VISICHECK | |
| Registration Number: | 3937856 | T.R.A.C. | |
| Registration Number: | 3963054 | SKIN IQ | |
| Registration Number: | 3978418 | RELIEFZONE | |
| Registration Number: | 3895060 | TECHNIMOTION | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86081856 | BIOSORB |
| Serial Number: | 85879557 | FIBRAGRAN |
| Registration Number: | 4238917 | WOUNDCHEK |
| Registration Number: | 4195131 | LET'S PROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 4195130 | LET'S TEST |
| Registration Number: | 4195129 | |
| Registration Number: | 4195128 | LET'S HEAL |
| Registration Number: | 4195125 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 4064367 | LET'S PROMOTE |
| Registration Number: | 4050279 | LET'S COMFORT |
| Registration Number: | 4027162 | |
| Registration Number: | 4027160 | LET'S HEAL |
| Registration Number: | 4027159 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 4020415 | ADAPTIC TOUCH |
| Registration Number: | 4010354 | EASY LIFT PRECISION FILM |
| Registration Number: | 3308037 | SILVERCEL |
| Registration Number: | 3101756 | PROMOGRAN PRISMA |
| Registration Number: | 4002816 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 3971547 | LIQUALOCK |
| Registration Number: | 3850956 | SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3861452 | SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2636375 | PROMOGRAN |
| Registration Number: | 1705750 | NU-GEL |
| Registration Number: | 2022613 | TIELLE |
| Registration Number: | 1946084 | FIBRACOL |
| Registration Number: | 1275730 | BIOCLUSIVE |
| Registration Number: | 1277956 | DYNA-FLEX |
| Registration Number: | 1547949 | NU-DERM |
| Registration Number: | 1342006 | ADAPTIC |
| Registration Number: | 1260351 | RELEASE |
| Registration Number: | 0589006 | TOPPER |
| Registration Number: | 0213391 | ADAPTIC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8009144240 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Columbus, OHIO 43219 Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ken Tan |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Ken Tan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/27/2017 |

Total Attachments: 22

source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page1.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page2.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page3.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page4.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page5.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page6.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page7.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page8.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page9.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page10.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page11.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page12.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page13.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page14.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page15.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page16.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page17.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page18.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page19.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page20.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page21.tif source=a37. Acelity - IP Releases - Trademarks#page22.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: KCI Licensing, Inc., as Grantor |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other | Street Address: 12930 IH 10 West City: San Antonio State: Texas |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Country: USA Zip:Zip: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 3, 2017 Assign Secur - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Other | Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I (B) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing) | identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I (B) Additional sheet(s) attached? |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ken Tan, Legal Assistant | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed |
| City: New York | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: New York Zip: 10005 | |
| Phone Number: (212) 701-3804 | Deposit Account Number |
| Docket Number: 08061.1270 Email Address: KTan@cahill.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | |
| Myrocki | February 3, 2017 |
| | Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
- Technimotion, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, as Grantor Citizenship USA DE
 12930 IH 10 West
 San Antonio, TX 78249
- 3) Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor Citizenship USA Delaware 12930 IH 10 West San Antonio, TX 78249

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of February 3, 2017 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of KCI Licensing, Inc. and Technimotion, LLC (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the in the Credit Agreement (as defined below) and if not defined therein, then the meanings given in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below), as the case may be.

WHEREAS, KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC., a Texas corporation, KCI USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 4, 2011 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated November 4, 2011 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), under which Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to, and under all the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights owned by such Grantors including, without limitation, those issued Patents and Patent applications on Schedule I(A), those issued Trademarks registrations on Schedule I(B), and Copyright registrations in I(C) attached hereto and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (the "Released Intellectual Property Collateral"), and pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, (a) a certain First Lien Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded on November 7, 2011, (i) with respect to Patent and Patent Applications, with the Patents Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027185, Frame 0174; (ii) with respect to Trademarks registrations, with the Trademarks Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 04656, Frame 0135; and (iii) with respect to Copyright registrations, with the Copyright Office at Volume 3601, Documents 187 and (b) a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement was recorded on October 29, 2013, (i) with respect to Patent and Patent Applications, with the Patents Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 031508, Frame 0011; and (ii) with respect to Trademarks registrations, with the Trademarks Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5140, Frame 0804;

WHEREAS, Grantors request a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Released Intellectual Property Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, without any representations or warranties of any kind, terminates, releases and re-assigns to Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Released Intellectual Property Collateral.

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by facsimile transmission or by other electronic transmission

(including electronic mail of a PDF copy) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Bank of America, N.A. is executing this Release solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement and not in its individual capacity.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

Name: Henry Pennell

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to IP Release]

SCHEDULE I(A)

Patents and Patent Applications

Release of Patent Security Agreement recorded 11/07/2011 at Reel/Frame 027185/0174

| Patent Title | Patent No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|--|------------|--------------------------|
| Therapeutic Wave Mattress | 5,267,364 | KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI |
| W. I. W. O. W. I. M | | Licensing, Inc. |
| Hydraulic Oscillating Treatment Table and Method | 5,299,334 | |
| Anti-Decubitus Mattress Pad | 5,303,436 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Positioners for use on Oscillating Air Support Surfaces | 5,357,641 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pad for Generating Alternating Pressure | 5,396,671 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Prosthetic Device for Amputees | 5,464,443 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Positioners for use on Air Support Surfaces | 5,509,160 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Fastening System and Method | 5,527,293 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System and Method for Reducing the Occurrence of Deep Vein Thrombosis | 5,575,762 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Connector for a Gradient Sequential Compression System | 5,588,954 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pressure Relief Air Mattress and Related System | 5.594,963 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Apparatus for Alternating Pressure of a Low Air Loss Patient Support System | 5.603,133 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems | 5,611,096 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Interface System | 5,664,270 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Connector for a Gradient Sequential Compression System | 5,725,485 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Attaching arrangement in multi-layered pad | 5,737,788 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pressure-Compensating Compositions and Pads made Therefrom | 5.869,164 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System and Method for Reducing the Occurrence of Deep Vein Thrombosis | 5,951,502 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pressure Relieving Pad with Graduated Pillars | 5,960,497 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Apparatus and Method for Detecting Deep Vein Thromhosis | 5.991,654 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Hyperbaric Oxygen Patient Treatment System | 6.062,215 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical Patient Fluid Management Interface System and Method | 6.071,267 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Compression Sleeve for Use with a Gradient Sequential Compression System | 6.080,120 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| A Therapeutic Bed (Trauma Model Bed) | 6,108,838 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Therapeutic Device | 6,112,349 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Method and Apparatus for Estimation of Beat-to-Beat Pulmonary Wedge Pressure | 6,113,548 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Therapeutic Method for Treating Ulcers | 6,135,116 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus | 6.142,982 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Systems with Layered Fluid Support Mediums | 6,145,143 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Apparatus and Method for Monitoring Intracranial Pressure | 6,231,509 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System and Method for Reducing the Occurrence of Deep Vein Thrombosis | 6,296,617 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment | 6,345,623 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems | 6.353,950 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Body Temperature Control for Use With Patient Supports | 6,371,976 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Transfer Device and Related Methods | 6,374,435 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| | | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Systems with Layered Fluid Support Mediums | 6,421,859 | KCI Licensing, inc. |

45422472_4.docx

| Patent Title | Patent No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|---|------------|--------------------------|
| Mattress with Semi-Independent Pressure Relieving Pillars | 6,442,780 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Method for Automated Exclusion for Deep Venous Thrombosis | 6,447,460 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Method and Apparatus for Estimation of Pulmonary Capillary Pressure | 6,454,721 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical Bed System with Interchangeable Modules for Mattress Systems and Related Methods | 6.467,111 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Hyperbaric Oxygen Patient Treatment System with Therapeutic Surface | 6,484,716 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Healing Foot Wrap | 6,488,643 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Method of Promoting Osteogenesis by Application of a Vacuum to Affected Bone Areas, and Device for Same | 6,491,693 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Interface System | 6,493,568 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Apparatus for Evaluation of Head and Torso in Fluidized Patient Support | 6,499,166 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Localized Liquid Therapy and Thermotherapy Device | 6,520,982 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods | 6,536,056 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment | 6,553,998 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Arrangement for Portable Pumping Unit | 6,557,704 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Apparatus and Methods for Mattress Control in Relation to Patient Distance | 6,560,804 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Prone Positioning Therapeutic Bed | 6,566,833 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Rotary Valve | 6,571,825 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Mattress Overlay For Operating Room Table | 6,578,219 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Therapeutic Mattress and Built-In Controls | 6,591,437 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| A Drainage System To Be Used With an Open Wound, an Element Which Is Used Thereby For Placing a Drainage Tube or Hose, and a Method of Using Said Drainage System | 6.626,891 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Personally Portable Vacuum Desiccator | 6,648,862 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| High Load Bearing Central-Braking Caster | 6.662,404 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Bolster System for Patient Support Surface | 6.668,399 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Prone Positioning Therapeutic Bed | 6.671,905 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Method for Artifact Reduction in Intracranial Pressure Measurements | 6.682,491 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Therapy Device | 6,695,823 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Centering Mechanism for Therapeutic Bed | 6,715,169 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Air Bed with Fluidized Bead Surface and Related Methods | 6,721,979 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Rotation Limiter for Lateral Rotation Bed | 6,728,983 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Cooling System | 6,330,115 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Mounting Apparatus fora Lateral Rotation Bed | 6,732,390 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Method and Apparatus for Wound Treatment | 6,767,334 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Gradient Sequential Compression System and Method for Reducing the Occurrence of Deep Vein Thrombosis | 6,786,879 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment | 6.814,079 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Static Magnetic Field, Method of Creation, and Resting Surface Therein | 6,819,210 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System for Combined Transcutaneous Blood Gas Monitoring and Vacuum Assisted | 6,856,821 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| A Therapeutic Bed | 6,874,181 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Mattress with Semi-Independent Pressure Relieving Pillars | 6,874,185 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

| Patent Title | Patent No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|---|---------------------|--------------------------|
| METHOD FOR REDUCING ARTIFACTS IN A SPATIAL | 6,878,119 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MEASUREMENT | | |
| Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems | 6,892,405 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods | 6,904,631 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Alternating Pressure Pads | 6,928,681 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Prone Positioning Therapeutic Bed | 6,934,986 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Tissue Closure Treatment System, Patient Interface and Method | 6,936,037 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Cooling Enclosure | 6,942,687 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Cooling System | 6,945,987 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Tissue Closure Treatment System and Method with Externally- | 6,951,553 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Applied Patient Interface | | |
| Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods | 6,978,501 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Universal Connecting Device that Designates an Operational Mode | 6.988,423 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Negative Pressure Wound Therapy Pad with Adaptation for | 6,994,702 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Phototherapy | = 00 1 2 1 7 | |
| Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System | 7,004,915 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Head Restraint for Therapeutic Bed | 7,017,211 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Biocompatible Wound Dressing | 7.070,584 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Therapy and Tissue Treatment Management Systern and Method with Fluid Differentiation | 7,108,683 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment | 7,117,869 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Negative Pressure Treatment System with Heating and Cooling | 7,144,390 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Provision | | |
| Bone Regeneration Device for Long Bones, and Method of Use | 7,169,151 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Therapeutic Apparatus for Treating Ulcers | 7,214,202 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Therapeutic Bed | 7,219,379 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Cooling System | 7,226,471 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Side Rail Pad System for Patient Support Apparatus | 7,231,678 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Universal Connecting Device that Designates an Operational Mode | 7,252,646 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment | 7,273,054 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure | 7,279,612 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus | 7,316,672 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Apparatus | 7,328,469 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Bariatric Treatment System and Related Methods | 7.346,945 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Circumferential Medical Closure Device and Method | 7,351,250 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical Closure Screen Devices and Methods | 7,381,211 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| REMOVABLE WOUND CLOSURE | 7,381,859 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical Closure Clip System and Method | 7,410,495 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical Closure Screen Installation Systems and Methods | 7,413,570 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Flexible Medical Closure Screen and Method | 7,413,571 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Positional Feedback System for Medical Mattress Systems | 7,418,751 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Localized Liquid Therapy and Thermotherapy Device | 7,422,576 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods | 7,426,760 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration | 7,444,704 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Measurement of Moisture Vapor Transfer Rate | 7,469,572 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| CONTROL MEMBER FOR THERAPEUTIC BED | 7,472,440 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

| Side Rail Pad System for Patient Support Apparatus 7,472,446 Method for Quantitation of Collagen in Tissue 7,481,541 RCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, | Patent Title | Patent No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|--|--|------------|--------------------------|
| Method for Quantitation of Collagen in Tissue 7.491,541 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | |
| Patient Cooling System 7.507.249 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | |
| System and Combined Transcutaneous Blood Gas Monitoring and Negative Pressure Wound Treatment Negative Pressure Wound Treatment System 7,534,240 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Treatment System with Heating and Cooling 7,540,848 KCI Licensing, Inc. Provision 7,540,848 KCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System 7,540,848 KCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System Freatment System for Patient Support Apparatus 7,555,792 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods 7,541,550 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods 7,611,500 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods 7,618,382 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device and Method No Coclude Patient Entrapment Zones 7,636,969 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System 7,637,931 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System 7,637,931 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System 7,645,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System 7,651,484 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System 8,765,1844 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System 7,651,484 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound 7,651,484 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Systems 7,666,134 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Suction Device and Method 7,662,112 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7,660,134 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7,670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7,670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7,670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure 7,758,555 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System Having a Dual Parosity Pad 7,758,555 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure 7,758,555 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure 7,758,555 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment System Having a Dual Parosity Pad 7,758,555 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Device Pressure Protection Capabilities 7,763,69 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Device Pressure Protection Capabilities 7,784,936 KCI Licen | | | |
| Negative Pressure Wound Treatment Negative Pressure Wound Treatment System 7,534,240 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | <u> </u> |
| Negative Pressure Treatment System with Heating and Cooling Provision 7.540,848 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Negative Pressure Wound Treatment | | |
| Provision Negative Pressure Therapy Using Wall Suction Patient Cooling System 7.555,792 KCI Licensing, Inc. Side Rail Pad/Panel System for Patient Support Apparatus 7.559,101 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods 7.611,500 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. Protable Apparatus for Treating Ulcers by applying positive and/or negative pressures. System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7.636,969 KCI Licensing, Inc. Portable Therapeutic Cooling System 7.637,931 KCI Licensing, Inc. Portable Therapeutic Cooling System 7.637,931 KCI Licensing, Inc. Portable Therapeutic Cooling System 7.637,931 KCI Licensing, Inc. Pressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems 7.651,484 RCI Licensing, Inc. Pressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems 7.662,112 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7.666,134 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7.666,194 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7.670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7.670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus 7.700,819 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licen | | | |
| Patient Cooling System 7.555,792 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | 7,540,848 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Cooling System 7.555,792 KCl Licensing, Inc. | Negative Pressure Therapy Using Wall Suction | 7.553,306 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods Therapeutic Apparatus for Treating Ulcers by applying positive and/or negative pressures. System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones T,636,969 SCI Licensing, Inc. Total Treatment System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones T,637,931 Gradient Wound Treatment System and Method Treatment System and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Treatment Systems Treatment Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue Treatment Apparatus T,666,134 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KC | | 7.555,792 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Therapy Device and Related Methods Therapeutic Apparatus for Treating Ulcers by applying positive and/or negative pressures. System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones T,636,969 SCI Licensing, Inc. Total Treatment System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones T,637,931 Gradient Wound Treatment System and Method Treatment System and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Treatment Systems Treatment Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue Treatment Apparatus T,666,134 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KC | Side Rail Pad/Panel System for Patient Support Apparatus | 7,559,101 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Therapeutic Apparatus for Treating Ulcers by applying positive and/or negative pressures. System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones Portable Therapeutic Cooling System Gradient Wound Treatment System and Method Systems and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Medical Measuring Device and Method Skin Grafting Devices and Methods Skin Grafting Devices and Methods Totalbe Wound Treatment Apparatus Skin Grafting Devices and Methods Totalbe Wound Treatment Apparatus Totalbe Wound Treatment Apparatus Totalbe Wound Treatment Apparatus Totalbe Wound Dressing Totalbe Wound Dres | | | |
| Portable Therapeutic Cooling System Gradient Wound Treatment System and Method Systems and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Tissue Processing Device and Method Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Tissue Processing Device and Method Treatment Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue Tissue Processing Device and Method Treatment Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue Treatment Method Treatment Apparatus Treatment Apparatus Treatment Apparatus Treatment Treatment Connector Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment Treatment System Having a Dual Parosity Pad Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Treatment Treatme | Therapeutic Apparatus for Treating Ulcers by applying positive | | |
| Portable Therapeutic Cooling System Gradient Wound Treatment System and Method Systems and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Tissue Processing Device and Method Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Tissue Processing Device and Method Treatment Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue Tissue Processing Device and Method Treatment Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue Treatment Method Treatment Apparatus Treatment Apparatus Treatment Apparatus Treatment Treatment Connector Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment Treatment System Having a Dual Parosity Pad Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Treatment Treatme | System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones | 7,636,969 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Gradient Wound Treatment System and Method Systems and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Tissue Treatment Apparatus Tissue Treatment Apparatus Tissue Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Tissue Treatment System Haying Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones Type System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones Type System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones Type System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Type System Tissue Treatment System Tissu | | | = |
| Systems and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment Systems Tissue Processing System Tissue Processing System Action of Dermal Tissue Tissue Processing Inc. RCI Licensing, In | | 7,645,269 | |
| Medical Measuring Device and Method7,662,112KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue7.666,134KCI Licensing, Inc. & Applied Tissue TechnologiesSkin Grafting Devices and Methods7.666,192KCI Licensing, Inc.Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus7,670,323KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector7.678,102KCI Licensing, Inc.Biocompatible Wound Dressing7.700,819KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Therapy Device7.722,582KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure7,754,936KCI Licensing, Inc.Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad7.758,554KCI Licensing, Inc.Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities7,763,769KCI Licensing, Inc.Biocompatible Wound Dressing7,763,769KCI Licensing, Inc.Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support7,770,855KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones7.784,123KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress7,84,124KCI Licensing, Inc.Configuration7,80,945KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities7,790,945KCI Licensing, Inc.Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System7,811,269KCI Licensing, Inc.Patient Cooling System7,827,632KCI Licensing, Inc. | Systems and Methods for Improved Connection to Wound Dressings in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound | | _ |
| System and Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue RCI Licensing, Inc. & Applied Tissue Technologies Skin Grafting Devices and Methods 7.666,192 RCI Licensing, Inc. Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector 7.670,323 RCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector 7.678,102 RCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device 7.722,582 RCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7.763,769 RCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing | Tissue Processing System | 7.651,507 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Skin Grafting Devices and Methods 7.666,192 KCI Licensing, Inc. Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus 7,670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector 7.678,102 KCI Licensing, Inc. Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7.700,819 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device 7.722,582 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Riocompatible Wound Dressing 7.763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Protection Capabilities Riocompatible Wound Dressing 7.763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Medical Measuring Device and Method | 7,662,112 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus 7,670,323 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector 7,678,102 KCI Licensing, Inc. Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7,700,819 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device 7,722,582 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad 7,754,936 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7,763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7,784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. | System and Method for Transplantation of Dermal Tissue | 7.666,134 | |
| Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector7.678,102KCI Licensing, Inc.Biocompatible Wound Dressing7.700,819KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Therapy Device7.722,582KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure7,754,936KCI Licensing, Inc.Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad7.758,554KCI Licensing, Inc.Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities7,758,555KCI Licensing, Inc.Biocompatible Wound Dressing7,763,769KCI Licensing, Inc.Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure7,770,855KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones7.784,123KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress7,784,132KCI Licensing, Inc.Configuration7,790,945KCI Licensing, Inc.Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities7,790,945KCI Licensing, Inc.Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System7,811,269KCI Licensing, Inc.Patient Cooling System7,818,835KCI Licensing, Inc.Chest Tube Drainage System7,824,384KCI Licensing, Inc.Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods7,827,632KCI Licensing, Inc.Cystem and Method for Bed Transport7,887,634KCI Licensing, Inc.Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System7,876,546KCI Licensing, Inc. <td>Skin Grafting Devices and Methods</td> <td>7.666,192</td> <td>KCI Licensing, Inc.</td> | Skin Grafting Devices and Methods | 7.666,192 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7.700,819 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Therapy Device 7.722,582 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad 7.754,936 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7,763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. | Portable Wound Treatment Apparatus | 7,670,323 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Therapy Device 7.722,582 KCI Licensing, Inc. Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure 7,754,936 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad 7.758,554 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7,763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7.784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System 7,876,546 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Wound Suction Device with Multi-Lumen Connector | 7.678,102 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad 7.758,554 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7,763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7,784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. | Biocompatible Wound Dressing | 7.700,819 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad 7.758,554 KCI Licensing, Inc. Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing 7,763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7,784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,784,132 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Wound Therapy Device | 7.722,582 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment System Having Blockage Clearing And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing T,763,769 KCI Licensing, Inc. Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones T,784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Wound Treatment Apparatus Employing Reduced Pressure | 7,754,936 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| And Dual-Zone Pressure Protection Capabilities Biocompatible Wound Dressing Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Reduced Pressure Treatment System Haying a Dual Parosity Pad | 7.758,554 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Hanging Apparatus For Fixing A Medical Device To A Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones T.784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities T,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. T,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. T,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. RCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. T,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. T,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport T,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. T,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. T,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. | | 7,758,555 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support Structure System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7.784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. T,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. T,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. KCI Licensing, Inc. | Biocompatible Wound Dressing | 7,763,769 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones 7.784,123 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Drainage System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. | Substantially Horizontal Or Substantially Vertical Support | 7,770,855 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method to Occlude Patient Entrapment Zones System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 RCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,824,384 RCI Licensing, Inc. Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | 7.784,123 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress Configuration Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities 7,790,945 KCI Licensing, Inc. Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System 7,811,269 KCI Licensing, Inc. Patient Cooling System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | · | = |
| Wound Dressing with Absorption and Suction Capabilities7,790,945KCI Licensing, Inc.Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System7,811,269KCI Licensing, Inc.Patient Cooling System7,818,835KCI Licensing, Inc.Chest Tube Drainage System7,824,384KCI Licensing, Inc.Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods7,827,632KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method for Bed Transport7,827,634KCI Licensing, Inc.Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System7,876,546KCI Licensing, Inc. | System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress | | - |
| Negative Pressure Assisted Tissue Treatment System7,811,269KCI Licensing, Inc.Patient Cooling System7,818,835KCI Licensing, Inc.Chest Tube Drainage System7,824,384KCI Licensing, Inc.Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods7,827,632KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method for Bed Transport7,827,634KCI Licensing, Inc.Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System7,876,546KCI Licensing, Inc. | | 7,790.945 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Cooling System 7,818,835 KCI Licensing, Inc. Chest Tube Drainage System 7,824,384 KCI Licensing, Inc. Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System 7,876,546 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | - |
| Chest Tube Drainage System7,824,384KCI Licensing, Inc.Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods7,827,632KCI Licensing, Inc.System and Method for Bed Transport7,827,634KCI Licensing, Inc.Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System7,876,546KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | |
| Bariatric Bed Apparatus and Methods 7,827,632 KCI Licensing, Inc. System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System 7,876,546 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | |
| System and Method for Bed Transport 7,827,634 KCI Licensing, Inc. Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System 7,876,546 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | - |
| Component Module For A Reduced Pressure Treatment System 7,876,546 KCI Licensing, Inc. | | | |
| | | | - |
| | System and Method for Maintaining Air Inflatable Mattress | 7,877,829 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

| Patent Title | Patent No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|--|------------|--------------------------|
| Configuration | | |
| Surgical Drape and Suction Head for Wound Treatment | 7,886,746 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Multi-Layer Cover Sheet | 7,914,611 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Repositioning and Limb Management System | 7,921,484 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Tissue Harvesting Device and Method | 7,926,401 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Systems and Methods for Detection of Wound Fluid Blood and Application of Phototherapy in Conjunction with Reduced Pressure Wound Treatment System | 7.947,033 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Externally-Applied Patient Interface System and Method | 7.976,519 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Side Rail Pad/Panel System for Patient Support Apparatus | 8,020,225 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Medical Appliance for Stimulating Healing of Wounds | D406,899 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical imaging Examination Table | D410,084 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Breast Shield for use During Medical Imaging Examination | D415,277 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Medical Pumping Unit | D434,150 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Medical Imaging Examination Table | D436,175 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Medical Pumping Unit with Belt Clip | D439,341 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Foot Cushion for use with a Medical Examination Table | D441,451 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Fluid Drainage Canister and Tube | D469,175 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pump Housing for Medical Equipment | D469,176 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Drainage Canister | D475,132 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pump Housing for Medical Equipment | D475,134 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Fluid Drainage Canister | D478,659 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Pump Housing | D478,984 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Drainage Canister | D488,558 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wearable Negative Pressure Wound Care Appliance | D544,092 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Negative Pressure Wound Care Appliance | D547,438 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Male Irrigation Tubing Connector | D549,822 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Female Irrigation Tubing Connector | D551,344 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment Apparatus | D565,177 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment System | D581,042 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment Device | D581,521 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment System | D581,522 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment System | D590,934 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Canister for a Reduced Pressure Treatment System | D593,676 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Canister for a Reduced Pressure Treatment System | D594,114 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Wound Therapy Device | D601,692 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Reduced Pressure Treatment Apparatus | D618,337 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| | | - |

| Patent Title | Application No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|---|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Wound Healing Apparatus with Bioabsorbable Material and | 10/818.454 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Suction Tubes | | |
| Method and apparatus for wound treatment | 10/895,592 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Negative Pressure Wound Treatment Dressing | 10/895,700 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method for Applying Reduced Pressure to Cell | 11/624,017 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Culture | | |

| Patent Title | Application | Registered owner/Grantor |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| Wound Exudate Removal and Isolation System | No. 11/634,719 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Bone Regeneration Device for Long Bones, and Method of Use | 11/643,390 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method for Treating a Wound Using Ultrasonic Debridement | 11/656,630 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Tissue Harvesting Device and Method | 11/702,766 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System for Percutaneously Administering Reduced Pressure Treatment Using Balloon Dissection | 11/717,854 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System for Percutaneously Administering Reduced Pressure Treatment Using Balloon Dissection | 11/717,892 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System and Method for Purging a Reduced Pressure Apparatus During the Administration of Reduced Pressure Treatment | 11/717,893 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System for Administering Reduced Pressure Treatment Having a Manifold with a Primary Flow Passage and a Blockage Prevention Member | 11/724,072 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System for Percutaneously Administering Reduced Pressure Treatment Using Balloon Dissection | 11/724,073 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support with Welded Materials | 11/780,119 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Cooling System | 11/786,582 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| A Wound Suction Peg Apparatus | 11/807,631 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System for Administering Reduced Pressure Treatment Having a Manifold with a Primary Flow Passage and a Blockage Prevention Member | 11/807,834 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Apparatus | 11/848,756 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System And Method For Managing History Of Patient And Wound Therapy Treatment | 11/901,601 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System And Method For Locating Fluid Leaks At A Drape Of A Reduced Pressure Delivery System | 11/901,657 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| System And Method For Determining A Fill Status Of A Canister Of Fluid In A Reduced Pressure Treatment System | 11/901,664 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Repositioning Sheet | 11/972,364 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| PROVIDING AUTOMATED OR MANUAL GUIDANCE ON DYNAMIC PATIENT POSITIONING BASED ON MEASURED VARIABLES FOR VENTILATION CONTROL | 12/016,030 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| LOCALIZED LIQUID THERAPY AND THERMOTHERAPY DEVICE | 12/177,588 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Multi-Layered Support System | 12/622,260 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Portable Therapeutic Cooling System | 12/624,023 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support System with Modular Integrated Fluid Supply System | 12/961,717 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Multi Layer Cover Sheet | 13/048,642 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Multi-Layer Support System | 13/116,475 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Apparatuses and Methods | 13/221,528 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Multi-Layer Support System | 61/349,125 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Apparatuses and Methods | 61/379,251 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Patient Support Apparatuses and Methods | 61/409,365 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

| Patent Title | Application No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|---|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Mobile Cantilever Transfer Device | 12/333,078 | Technimotion, LLC |
| Patient Transfer System with Associated Frames and Lift Carts | 12/488,327 | Technimotion, LLC |
| Patient Support for Handling and Transfers | 61/466,589 | Technimotion, LLC |

Release of Patent Security Agreement recorded 10/29/2013 at Reel/Frame 031508/0011

| | | D-44-641- | Serial No. | Patent No. |
|-----|---|---|-------------------------|------------|
| 1 | Assignee Systagenix Wound | Patent title | Filing Date 12373619 | Issue Date |
| 1. | Management (US), Inc.; | Hydrogel wound dressings exhibiting reduced fiber | 11/17/2009 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | losses in use | 11/1//2009 | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | losses in use | | |
| 2. | Systagenix Wound | New wound dressing | 12516487 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | compositions | 03/10/2010 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | Compositions | 03/10/2010 | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 3. | Systagenix Wound | Absorbent foam wound | 13146553 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | dressing materials | 12/12/2011 | |
| 4. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing materials | 13318938 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | | 01/26/2012 | |
| 5. | Systagenix Wound | Treatment of diabetic | 13224647 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | ulcers based on measuring | 09/02/2011 | |
| | | the level of cytokine in | | |
| | | fluid or tissue from the | | |
| | | ulcer | | |
| 6. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing with | 12677236 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.* | aperture cover sheet | 08/04/2010 | |
| 7. | Systagenix Wound | Wound healing | 12643644 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 12/21/2009 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 8. | Systagenix Wound | Container with cap | 29104223 | D429630 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 04/30/1999 | 08/22/2000 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | 20121001 | 2445540 |
| 9. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing guide | 29131881 | D447710 |
| 10 | Management (US), Inc. | | 10/30/2000 | 09/11/2001 |
| 10. | Systagenix Wound | Dressing | 29139479 | D458687 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 03/29/2001 | 06/11/2002 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| 11. | Management IP Co. B.V. Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing | 29228165 | D557424 |
| 11. | Management (US), Inc.; | wound dressing | 04/20/2005 | 12/11/2007 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | 04/20/2003 | 12/11/2007 |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 12. | Systagenix Wound | Compositions for wound | 10528262 | |
| 12. | Management (US), Inc.; | treatment | 11/18/2005 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | treatment | 11/10/2003 | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| | 1.1mingoment ii Co. D. v. | 1 | I. | |

| | Assignee | Patent title | Serial No. Filing Date | Patent No. Issue Date |
|-----|---|--|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| 13. | Systagenix Wound | Enzyme-sensitive | 10529157 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | therapeutic wound | 10/13/2005 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | dressings | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 14. | Systagenix Wound | Absorbent multilayer | 10538427 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | hydrogel wound dressings | 04/04/2006 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | 4 | | |
| 15. | Systagenix Wound | Antioxidant wound | 10560544 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | dressing materials | 12/14/2005 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| 16. | Management IP Co. B.V. Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing for the | 10579897 | |
| 10. | Management (US), Inc.; | controlled release of | 05/19/2006 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | therapeutic agents | 03/19/2000 | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | therapeutic agents | | |
| 17. | Systagenix Wound | Medicated polyurethane | 10587993 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | foams | 06/13/2007 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 18. | Systagenix Wound | Methods for the treatment | 11477307 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | of wounds | 06/29/2006 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 19. | Systagenix Wound | Diagnostic markers of | 11516210 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | wound infection II | 09/06/2006 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 20. | Systagenix Wound | Monitoring of wounds by | 11575412 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | measurement of protease | 03/16/2007 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | and protease inhibitor | | |
| 2.1 | Management IP Co. B.V. | levels in wound fluids | 11608906 | |
| 21. | Systagenix Wound | Measurement of | 12/11/2006 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | cytoskeletal proteins and uses thereof in diagnosis, | 12/11/2000 | |
| | | prognosis and therapy | | |
| 22. | Systagenix Wound | Diagnosis and prognosis of | 11608940 | |
| 22. | Management (US), Inc.; | wound infection by | 12/11/2006 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | measurement of a | 12/11/2000 | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | phospholipase A2 in | | |
| | <u> </u> | wound fluid | | |
| 23. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressings for | 11609964 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | vacuum therapy | 12/13/2006 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 24. | Systagenix Wound | Method for detecting | 10502882 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | microorganisms | 02/23/2005 | |
| 25. | Systagenix Wound | Method for detecting | 10543554 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | escherichia coli | 04/28/2006 | |
| 26. | Systagenix Wound | Methods, peptides and | 10576633 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | biosensors useful for | 11/14/2006 | |
| | | detecting a broad spectrum | | |
| | | of bacteria | | |

| | | | Serial No. | Patent No. |
|-----|--|--|------------------------|------------|
| | Assignee | Patent title | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| 27. | Systagenix Wound | Colorimetric substrates, | 10576634 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | colorimetric sensors, and | 04/05/2007 | |
| | | methods of use | | |
| 28. | Systagenix Wound | Device for detecting an | 11814807 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | enzyme in a sample | 08/12/2008 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 29. | Systagenix Wound | Diagnostics and methods | 12160610 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | for removal and detection | 02/17/2009 | |
| | | of interferents | | |
| 30. | Systagenix Wound | Sample collection and | 12279346 | |
| | Management (US), Inc. | testing device with pivot | 02/11/2009 | |
| | | arm | | |
| 31. | Systagenix Wound | Hydrogel wound dressings | 12373619 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | exhibiting reduced fiber | 11/17/2009 | |
| | Systagenix Wound | losses in use | | |
| 22 | Management IP Co. B.V. | NT 1.1 | 10516407 | |
| 32. | Systagenix Wound | New wound dressing | 12516487 03/10/2010 | |
| | Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound | compositions | 03/10/2010 | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 33. | Systagenix Wound | Hydrogel wound dressing | 13377071 | |
| 33. | Management (US), Inc. | for use with suction | 05/04/2012 | |
| 34. | Systagenix Wound | Absorbable composite | 08280917 | 5447940 |
| ٥ | Management (US), Inc. | materials for use in the | 07/27/1994 | 09/05/1995 |
| | 112010080110110 (0.0), 1110. | treatment of periodontal | 0,,_,,,,, | |
| | | disease | | |
| 35. | Systagenix Wound | Method of making | 07971440 | 5571529 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | polyurethane foam | 11/04/1992 | 11/05/1996 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 36. | Systagenix Wound | Biopolymer composites | 08437905 | 5660857 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 05/10/1995 | 08/26/1997 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 37. | Systagenix Wound | Ointment for wound | 08696443 | 5688522 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | treatment | 08/13/1996 | 11/18/1997 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| 20 | Management IP Co. B.V. | Starile and commonitions | 08462243 | 5693624 |
| 38. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; | Sterile gel compositions for wound treatment | 06/05/1995 | 12/02/1997 |
| | Systagenix Wound | loi would treatment | 00/03/1993 | 12/02/1997 |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 39. | Systagenix Wound | Heteromorphic sponges | 08393963 | 5700476 |
| 3). | Management (US), Inc. | containing active agents | 02/24/1995 | 12/23/1997 |
| 40. | Systagenix Wound | Gel formulations | 08539898 | 5705485 |
| ro. | Management IP Co. B.V. | containing growth factors | 10/06/1995 | 01/06/1998 |
| 41. | Systagenix Wound | Ointment for wound | 08662103 | 5723144 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | treatment | 06/14/1996 | 03/03/1998 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 42. | Systagenix Wound | Water soluble wound | 08204024 | 5735812 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | dressing materials | 02/28/1994 | 04/07/1998 |

| | | | Serial No. | Patent No. |
|-----|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|
| | Assignee | Patent title | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 43. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing package | 08293864 | 5749842 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 08/22/1994 | 05/12/1998 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 44. | Systagenix Wound | Wound implant materials | 08461791 | 5766631 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 06/05/1995 | 06/16/1998 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 45. | Systagenix Wound | Composite surgical | 08280916 | 5789465 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | material | 07/27/1994 | 08/04/1998 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 46. | Systagenix Wound | Solvent dried | 08963106 | 5888987 |
| | Management (US), Inc. | polysaccharide sponges | 11/03/1997 | 03/30/1999 |
| 47. | Systagenix Wound | Wound diagnosis by | 08928541 | 5912114 |
| | Management (US), Inc. | quantitating cortisol in | 09/12/1997 | 06/15/1999 |
| | | wound fluids | | |
| 48. | Systagenix Wound | Absorbent wound | 09067866 | 5981822 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | dressings | 04/28/1998 | 11/09/1999 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 49. | Systagenix Wound | Composite surgical | 08994276 | 6001895 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | material | 12/19/1997 | 12/14/1999 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 50. | Systagenix Wound | Composite surgical | 08995228 | 6015844 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | material | 12/19/1997 | 01/18/2000 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 51. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing | 08987929 | 6019996 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | comprising polyurethane | 12/10/1997 | 02/01/2000 |
| | Systagenix Wound | foam | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 52. | Systagenix Wound | Swellable wound dressing | 08201522 | 6022556 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | materials | 02/25/1994 | 02/08/2000 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 53. | Avcor Health Care Products, | Bandage compression | 09192918 | 6050967 |
| | Inc.; Systagenix Wound | indicator | 11/16/1998 | 04/18/2000 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | | |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 54. | Systagenix Wound | Compositions for the | 08992649 | 6166084 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | treatment of chronic | 12/17/1997 | 12/26/2000 |
| | Systagenix Wound | wounds | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 55. | Systagenix Wound | Wound dressing | 08436688 | 6326410 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | comprising polyurethane | 05/08/1995 | 12/04/2001 |
| | Systagenix Wound | foam | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0447

| | Assignee | Patent title | Serial No. Filing Date | Patent No. Issue Date |
|-----|--|--|---------------------------|--------------------------|
| 56. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Bioresorbable aliginate derivatives | 08993372 12/18/1997 | 6440940 08/27/2002 |
| 57. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Polyurethane foams for use in wound dressings | 09913181 11/15/2001 | 6509388 01/21/2003 |
| 58. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Wound dressings having low adherency | 09937039 02/14/2002 | 6566577 05/20/2003 |
| 59. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc. | Wound healing compositions containing alpha-1-antitrypsin | 08957654 10/24/1997 | 6638909 10/28/2003 |
| 60. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Coated bioabsorbable beads for wound treatment | 09142814 05/21/1999 | 6713083 03/30/2004 |
| 61. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc. | Device and method for chronic wound condition treatment | 09427292 10/26/1999 | 6915950 07/12/2005 |
| 62. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Pain-sensitive therapeutic wound dressings | 10/554375 10/25/2005 | 7361634 04/22/2008 |
| 63. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Fluid wound dressing comprising partially cured polyurethane | 10532520 01/30/2006 | 7538257 05/26/2009 |
| 64. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc. | Signal amplification using a synthetic zymogen | 11595275 11/09/2006 | 7566564 07/28/2009 |
| 65. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Diagnostic test devices | 10590248 04/26/2007 | 7601546 10/13/2009 |
| 66. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Controlled release therapeutic wound dressings | 10497442 03/03/2005 | 7732655 06/08/2010 |
| 67. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Wound treatment device | 10528742 10/06/2005 | 7772454 08/10/2010 |
| 68. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Diagnosis of clinical infection of a wound | 10494507 07/20/2004 | 7794925 09/14/2010 |
| 69. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), Inc.; Systagenix Wound Management IP Co. B.V. | Sample collection and testing device with swing arm | 11913434 02/09/2009 | 7955572 06/07/2011 |

| | | | Serial No. | Patent No. |
|------|--|---|------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Assignee | Patent title | Filing Date | Issue Date |
| 70. | Systagenix Wound | Diagnostic markers of | 12450377 | 8012698 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | wound infection | 03/10/2010 | 09/06/2011 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 71. | Systagenix Wound | Absorbent wound dressing | 10496158 | 8058499 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | containing a hydrogel layer | 11/04/2004 | 11/15/2011 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | 0050070 |
| 72. | Systagenix Wound | Wound healing | 11574442 | 8063052 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 10/01/2008 | 11/22/2011 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| 72 | Management IP Co. B.V. | D-1 | 12041055 | 9067270 |
| 73. | Systagenix Wound | Pain-sensitive therapeutic | 12041955 03/04/2008 | 8067370 |
| 74. | Management (US), Inc. Systagenix Wound | wound dressing Layered materials for use | 10445222 | 11/29/2011 8097272 |
| /4. | Management (US), Inc.; | as wound dressings | 05/27/2003 | 01/17/2012 |
| | Systagenix Wound | as would dressings | 0312112003 | 01/17/2012 |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 75. | Systagenix Wound | Cationic anti-microbial | 10543523 | 8124370 |
| , 5. | Management (US), Inc. | peptides and methods of | 04/20/2006 | 02/28/2012 |
| | 112magement (02), 1110 | use thereof | 0 1/20/2000 | 02,29,2912 |
| 76. | Systagenix Wound | Antioxidant and | 10579850 | 8124826 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | antimicrobial wound | 05/17/2006 | 02/28/2012 |
| | Systagenix Wound | dressing materials | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 77. | Systagenix Wound | Method for detecting | 12894212 | 8377651 |
| | Management (US), Inc. | Escherichia coli | 09/30/2010 | 02/19/2013 |
| 78. | Systagenix Wound | Fluid wound dressing | 12470620 | 8481801 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | comprising partially cured | 05/22/2009 | 07/09/2013 |
| | Systagenix Wound | polyurethane | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | | |
| 79. | Systagenix Wound | Marker of wound infection | 11914884 | 8491852 |
| | Management (US), Inc.; | | 08/25/2008 | 07/23/2013 |
| | Systagenix Wound | | | |
| | Management IP Co. B.V. | | 12225260 | 0741402 |
| 80. | Systagenix Wound | Cationic anti-microbial | 13335369 | 8541193 |
| | Management (US), Inc. | peptides and methods of | 12/22/2011 | 09/24/2013 |
| | | use thereof | | |

SCHEDULE I(B)

Trademark Registrations

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded 11/07/2011 at Reel/Frame 4656/0135

| Trademark | Registration | Registered owner/Grantor |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| | No. | |
| EXTREMITY PUMP | 1,034,556 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ROTOREST | 1,098,036 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KINETIC CONCEPTS & DESIGN | 1,229,840 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THERAPULSE | 1,552,913 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI & DESIGN | 1,572,615 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THERAREST (STYEZED) | 1,653,319 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| PLEXIPULSE (Stylized) | 1,861,379 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| DRI-FLO & DESIGN | 1,873,548 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| BARIKARE | 1,899,749 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| RIK | 1,953,014 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| DYNAPULSE | 1,982,163 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. | 1,982,349 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| TRIADYNE | 2,046,417 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| FLUIDAIR. ELITE | 2,084,720 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| PEDIDYNE | 2,169,619 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI | 2,171,342 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| FIRSTSTEP SELECT (STYLIZED) | 2,197,614 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| BARIAIR | 2,224,795 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| TRICELL | 2,232,572 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. DRAPE | 2,254,704 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| lils1TERCELL | 2,265,587 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ROTOPRONE | 2,310,208 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| FIRST STEP | 2,520,178 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE | 2,543,115 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MAXXIS | 2,579,823 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE | 2,621,487 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE | 2,657,666 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| BARIMAXX | 2,673,119 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE & DESIGN | 2,719,241 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V .A .C. FREEDOM | 2,792,362 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KINAIR MEDSURG & DESIGN | 2,798,665 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| T.R.A.C. | 2,840,972 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MISC DESIGN (TRIADYNE) | 2,848,229 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| TRIADYNE PROVENTA | 2,865,466 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ATMOSATR | 2,803,400 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| | | - |
| GRANUFOAM | 2,907,113 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| DRI-FLO | 2,923,140 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

| V.A.C. ATS | 2,940,436 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|
| V .A .C. INSTILL | 2,949,221 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MAXXAIR ETS | 2,950,364 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THERAREST SMS | 2,952,720 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| FLUIDAIR | 2,957,676 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KINAIR | 2,957,677 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KINAIR MEDSURG | 2,974,376 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI EXPRESS | 3,004,259 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THERAKAIR | 3,067,395 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| AIRMAXXIS | 3,074,336 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| APOD | 3,091,065 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER & DESIGN | 3,124,542 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI USA | 3,230,077 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE & DESIGN | 3,260,702 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| THE V.A.C. SYSTEM | 3,261,409 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. INSTILL THERAPY | 3,277,340 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE | 3,296,849 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER | 3,304,694 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| INSTAFLATE | 3,308.999 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| INFOV.A.C. | 3,345,980 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ACTIV.A.C. | 3,346,030 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| FIRST STEP ALL IN ONE | 3,346,192 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V .A .C. WHITEFO AM | 3,358,054 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| UNLOCK THE SCIENCE OF WOUND HEALING | 3,365,504 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| FIRST STEP SELECT | 3,403,483 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| SEAL CHECK | 3,410,841 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| SENS AT.R.A .C. | 3,420,471 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. WRN | 3,427,846 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MISC DESIGN (WRN LOGO) | 3,521,505 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. READY CARE | 3,595,958 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MISC DESIGN (Semi Circle Logo) | 3,703,542 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| MISC DESIGN (Semi Circle Logo) | 3,729,252 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. CUSTOMER PLUS | 3,731,752 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| AB THERA | 3,753,222 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| WOUNDMD | 3,761,859 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI DESIGN (GLOBE & STAFF) | 3,785,818 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| PREVENA | 3,883,371 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C.VIA | 3,887,702 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| IN SAFE HANDS | 3,901,905 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| VISICHECK | 3,905,272 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| T.R.A.C. | 3,937,856 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| SKIN IQ | 3,963,054 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| RELIEFZONE | 3,978,418 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| TECHNIMOTION | 3,895,060 | Technimotion, LLC |

| R | Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded 10/29/2013 at Reel/Frame 5140/0804 | | | | |
|--------------|---|-----------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | ren s s | Serial No. | Reg. No. | |
| • | Owner | Trademark | Filing Date | Reg. Date | |
| 1. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | BIOSORB | 86081856 | | |
| | Inc. | | 10/03/2013 | | |
| | | | ITU | | |
| 2. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | FIBRAGRAN | 85879557 | | |
| | Inc. | | 03/19/2013 | | |
| | | | ITU | | |
| 3. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | WOUNDCHEK | 85413291 | 4238917 | |
| | Inc. | | 09/01/2011 | 11/06/2012 | |
| 4. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LET'S PROTECT | 85066662 | 4195131 | |
| | Inc. | | 06/18/2010 | 08/21/2012 | |
| 5. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LET'S TEST | 85066658 | 4195130 | |
| | Inc. | | 06/18/2010 | 08/21/2012 | |
| 6. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | /2×: | 85066656 | 4195129 | |
| | Inc. | | 06/18/2010 | 08/21/2012 | |
| | | | | | |
| 7. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LET'S HEAL | 85066652 | 4195128 | |
| ′ · | Inc. | LEISHEAL | 06/18/2010 | 08/21/2012 | |
| 8. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | SYSTAGENIX | 85064731 | 4195125 | |
| δ. | • | SISTAGENIA | | | |
| | Inc. | LETTO DROMOTE | 06/16/2010 | 08/21/2012 | |
| 9. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LET'S PROMOTE | 85115182 | 4064367 | |
| | Inc. | | 08/25/2010 | 11/29/2011 | |
| 10. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LET'S COMFORT | 85075627 | 4050279 | |
| | Inc. | | 07/01/2010 | 11/01/2011 | |
| 11. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | | 85975453 | 4027162 | |
| | Inc. | | 06/18/2010 | 09/13/2011 | |
| 12. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LET'S HEAL | 85975436 | 4027160 | |
| 12. | Inc. | EET STIERE | 06/18/2010 | 09/13/2011 | |
| 13. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | SYSTAGENIX | 85975435 | 4027159 | |
| 1.5. | Inc. | S 10 17 (GLX 17) | 06/16/2010 | 09/13/2011 | |
| 14. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | ADAPTIC TOUCH | 85066651 | 4020415 | |
| 1 4 . | Inc. | ADAI HE IOUCH | 06/18/2010 | 08/30/2011 | |
| 1.5 | | EACY LIEF DDECICION | | | |
| 15. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | EASY LIFT PRECISION FILM | 85066665 06/18/2010 | 4010354 08/09/2011 | |
| 1.6 | Inc. | SILVERCEL | | | |
| 16. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | SILVERCEL | 78211665 | 3308037 | |
| 17 | Inc. | DDOMOCD AN EDICAL | 02/06/2003 | 10/09/2007 | |
| 17. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | PROMOGRAN PRISMA | 78410947 | 3101756 | |
| 4.0 | Inc. | aviami arriver | 04/30/2004 | 06/06/2006 | |
| 18. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | SYSTAGENIX | 77611717 | 4002816 | |
| | Inc. | | 11/11/2008 | 07/26/2011 | |
| 19. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | LIQUALOCK | 77953973 | 3971547 | |
| | Inc. | | 03/09/2010 | 05/31/2011 | |
| 20. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | SYSTAGENIX WOUND | 77694491 | 3850956 | |
| | Inc. | MANAGEMENT | 03/19/2009 | 09/21/2010 | |
| 21. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | SYSTAGENIX WOUND | 77578096 | 3861452 | |
| | Inc. | MANAGEMENT | 09/24/2008 | 10/12/2010 | |
| 22. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | PROMOGRAN | 76023540 | 2636375 | |
| | Inc. | | 04/13/2000 | 10/15/2002 | |
| 23. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | NU-GEL | 74120215 | 1705750 | |
| 40. | | | | | |

| | Owner | Trademark | Serial No. Filing Date | Reg. No. Reg. Date |
|-----|-----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------|-----------------------|
| 24. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | TIELLE | 74688002 | 2022613 |
| | Inc. | | 06/14/1995 | 12/10/1996 |
| 25. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | FIBRACOL | 74516835 | 1946084 |
| | Inc. | | 04/25/1994 | 01/02/1996 |
| 26. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | BIOCLUSIVE | 73379898 | 1275730 |
| | Inc. | | 08/13/1982 | 05/01/1984 |
| 27. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | DYNA-FLEX | 73379882 | 1277956 |
| | Inc. | | 08/13/1982 | 05/15/1984 |
| 28. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | NU-DERM | 73767337 | 1547949 |
| | Inc. | | 12/05/1988 | 07/18/1989 |
| 29. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | ADAPTIC | 73512181 | 1342006 |
| | Inc. | | 12/05/1984 | 06/18/1985 |
| 30. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | RELEASE | 73308456 | 1260351 |
| | Inc. | | 05/04/1981 | 12/06/1983 |
| 31. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | TOPPER | 71640743 | 0589006 |
| | Inc. | | 01/14/1953 | 04/27/1954 |
| 32. | Systagenix Wound Management (US), | ADAPTIC | 71225882 | 0213391 |
| | Inc. | | 01/13/1926 | 05/25/1926 |

SCHEDULE I(C) Copyright Registrations

| Title of Work | Registration No. | Registered owner/Grantor |
|--|------------------|--------------------------|
| KCI V.A.C. therapy system fast prescription form | TX 6-405- 507 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| Atmosair with SAT educational resource CD | TX 6-441- 857 | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KICKER. I: KCI Therapeutic Product Analysis Software | TX 2-851- 421 | Kinetic Concepts, Inc. |
| Kicker. I, update disk | TX 2-972- 668 | Kinetic Concepts, Inc. |

RECORDED: 02/06/2017